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Good Evening Advisors! 


It is very quiet at the hotel tonight so I suspect that many of you are at one of the parks
enjoying DECA Night. 


Thank you to everyone who helped us fulfill our standby judge and event management
assignments, I appreciate all of you for not only fulfilling your assignment, but showing up on
time, staying the whole shift, and always asking if there is anything else to assist with. Thank
you once again to Katrina for managing our event, it is a time consuming task and you did an
amazing job. 


Tomorrow consists of achievement awards, finals competitions, the election, and the grand
awards session. 


Achievement Awards:


Convention Center Hall D (same place as opening session)
Doors open at 7AM, session starts at 8AM and it will move quickly. 
Seating is not specific, sit where you can find a spot.
Students should come to the session prepared to go compete immediately afterwards
(meaning - bring equipment and any necessary items) 
Dress is professional - same as competition. Students will not be allowed on stage if they
are not in correct attire. 
If a student competed, they need to be present for this session 


Finals Competitions: 


Schedules and locations will be in the app, be sure to let it update once the
achievement awards are complete. 
We have two advisors working our finals event assignment tomorrow. Sign up attached
for reference. 


Grand Awards Session:


Convention Center Hall D (same place as opening session)
Doors open at 6:30PM, session starts at 7:30PM 
Seating will be first come, first serve - sit where you like - no state assignments 
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Date Location Qty Item First Name Last Name Email Phone
27-Apr ACC: 201A 1 Event Director's Meeting Katrina McDowell kmcdowell@hptc.edu 580-334-9882
28-Apr ACC: Hall E 1 Event Director - Testing Katrina McDowell kmcdowell@hptc.edu 580-334-9882
28-Apr ACC: Hall E 1 Testing Assistants Heather Monks monksh@pcps.us 580-763-7954
28-Apr ACC: Hall E 1 Testing Assistants Wyatt Gerth wyatt.gerth@tricountytech.edu 9182139226
28-Apr ACC: Hall E 1 Testing Assistants Tammy Graves tammy.graves@edmondschools.net 405-642-6657
28-Apr ACC: Hall E 2 Testing Assistants Melissa Wright wrightme@adapss.com 5803999719
28-Apr ACC: Hall E 2 Testing Assistants Christy Flanigan christy.flanigan@edmondschools.net 4055561577
28-Apr ACC: Hall E 1 Testing Assistants natalie jordan natalie.jordan@francistuttle.edu 4053889832
28-Apr ACC: Hall E 1 Testing Assistants Cheryl Edwards cedwards@putnamcityschools.org 4055957018
28-Apr ACC: Hall E 1 Testing Assistants Cassidy Coleman cassidy.coleman@yukonps.com 918-960-1766
28-Apr ACC: Hall E 1 Testing Assistants Melissa Lair mlair@putnamcityschools.org 4052098860
29-Apr ACC: North 200 1 Event Director - Role Play Katrina McDowell kmcdowell@hptc.edu 580-334-9882
29-Apr ACC: North 200 2 Role Play Assistants Christy Flanigan christy.flanigan@edmondschools.net 4055561577
29-Apr ACC: North 200 1 Role Play Assistants Marie Page cedwards@putnamcityschools.org 4054017777
29-Apr ACC: North 200 1 Role Play Assistants Melissa Lair mlair@putnamcityschools.org 4052098860
29-Apr ACC: North 200 1 Role Play Assistants Barbara Inselman barbara.inselman@edmondschools.net 4054121502
29-Apr ACC: North 200 1 Role Play Assistants Taiseka Adams taiseka.moore-adams@metrotech.edu 4058128798
29-Apr ACC: North 200 1 Role Play Assistants Abby Williams abby.williams@francistuttle.edu 4056508478
29-Apr ACC: North 200 2 Role Play Assistants Jamie Wilson jwilson4@normanps.org 4052507613
29-Apr ACC: North 200 1 Role Play Assistants Teranne Williams barbara.inselman@edmondschools.net 4054121592
29-Apr ACC Pedestrian Bridge 1 Standby Judge Stacy Oakley soakley@latta.k12.ok.us 5803991963
29-Apr ACC Pedestrian Bridge 1 Standby Judge Lashun Mowers lashunoak13@gmail.com 6203130539
29-Apr ACC Pedestrian Bridge 1 Standby Judge Erin Wakefield wakefielde@mustangps.org 4054745645
29-Apr ACC Pedestrian Bridge 1 Standby Judge
29-Apr ACC Pedestrian Bridge 1 Standby Judge
30-Apr ACC: North 200 1 Role Play Assistants - Finals Jamie Wilson jwilson4@normanps.org 4052507613
30-Apr ACC: North 200 1 Role Play Assistants - Finals Chris Jeffries cjeffries2@normanps.org 4053202442














Dress is professional - same as competition. Students will not be allowed on stage if they
are not in correct attire. 
Do we need to stay for the whole session? I know everyone is wondering this
question. I will let you all know via the text message thread AFTER prelim awards
what the expectation is for awards. Plan to attend, that has not changed, but I will
let you know if you need to stay for the entire session.


Have a wonderful rest of your evening and a fantastic Tuesday! Looking forward to seeing our
Oklahoma members get on stage tomorrow! 


Thank you! 


Paxton Cavin
Oklahoma BPA State Advisor 
Oklahoma DECA State Association Advisor
405.743.5473 | Pronouns: she/her
www.bpaok.org | www.decaok.org 
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